33.7.	 Interest rate risk
The Company is exposed to interest rate risk arising mainly from Short term borrowings with floating interest rates. The Company is
exposed to interest rate risk because the cash flows associated with the floating rate borrowings will fluctuate with change in interest
rates. The Company manages the interest rate risks by entering into different kinds of credit arrangements with varied terms.

Fixed-rate instruments			   31-03-2018	 31-03-2017
Financial assets
	-Margin money deposit			   527.85 	  297.87
Total			   527.85 	  297.87
Variable-rate instruments
Financial liabilities
-Borrowings from bank			   2,073.53 	  1,602.45
Total			   2,073.53 	  1,602.45
Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis
is performed on the same basis for 2017.
Effect			   Profit or loss
			   	 100 bp	 100 bp
				   increase	 decrease
31-Mar-18
Variable-rate instruments			   (21.04)	  21.04
				   (21.04)	  21.04
31-Mar-17
Variable-rate instruments			   (16.03)	  16.03
				   (16.03)	  16.03

76

34.5.	 Capital Management
The Company manages its capital to ensure that Company will be able to continue as going concern while maximising the return to
stakeholders through the optimisation of the debt and equity balance. The Company monitors capital using gearing ratio which is net debt
divided by total equity.
The Company’s Gearing Ratio at end of the reporting period is as follows.
Particulars			   31 March 2018 	  31 March 2017
Debt			   2,781.36 	  2,154.85
Less: Cash and cash equivalents			   1.15 	  335.88
Less: Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalent 			   537.40 	  546.62